≓ОРМ РТО-159 (Rev. 6-93)	5	REC	12-02-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-00	011 (exp. 4/94)						2794
	\$000▼					▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100911				973	ached original	documents or co	by thereof.
1. Name of	conveying party(ies)	:		2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies	) o <u> </u>
KENSUKE SHIMA				Name: JEFCOM CO., LTD.			
				Internal A	ddress:		86 98
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?   Ye	es MINo	internal A	uuless		<del>20</del>
			<del></del>				40
3. Nature o	f conveyance:						5
Ø Assig	nment	☐ Me	rger	Street Add	dress: <u>13-16</u>	, Nakaishi	kiri-cho
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			3-chome, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka, Japan				
☐ Other				City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: November 19, 1998				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🕱 No			
4 Application	on number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		<u>.                                    </u>			
	, , ,	. ,				117	′ <b>2</b> 3/1998
it this go	cument is being filed	together with a	new applicatio	n, the execution (	date of the app	lication is: _±±/	
A Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)			
		Ada	litianal aumbass at	l tached? □ Yes 🖔 f	No		
		A00		tached? U res U i			
	d address of party to ng document should b	•	ondence	6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents in	volved: 1
Name _	KODA & ANDR	OLIA		7 Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal A	ddraee:						
ii norriai 71				<b>∆</b> i Enclos	ed		
				Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit a	ccount
Street Add	dress: 10100 Sa	nta Monica	a Blvd.,	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
	Suite 23	40		11-144	15		
City: Los	: Angeles Stat	o: C	D: 00067				
	00000040 09198670	e. <u>CA</u> 21	r. <u>30067</u>	(Attach dupik	cate copy of this pa	age if paying by dep	osit accounty
C:581	40.00	OP)	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
To the besthe original H. Hen Reg. N	t and signature. st of my knowledge a al document. ry Koda o. 27,729 ne of Person Signing		(O. Y	Signature		11/23	is a true copy of /1998 Date
				cover sheet, attachmi			
	Mail	documents to be	e recorded with r	equired cover shee	t information to:	!	

KODA & ANDROLIA ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

## **Assignment**

11A 2794

	(1)Kensuke Shima					
	(2)					
	(3) and					
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of	(4)					
Inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5)JEFCOM_CO., LTD.					
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee	(6) of13-16, Nakaishikiri-cho 3-chome,					
	Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka, Japan					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
	(7)CARRIER FOR ACCUMULATING CONTAINERS					
(7) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention	(/)					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on <u>November 19, 1998</u>					
Assignee may deem necess 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree nection with claims or prov 4) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignment of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned here the power to insert on this	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared a or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible going forward with such interference.  ee(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in consisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United					
Date 11/19/1998	Signature of Inventor (SEAL)					
	Signature of Inventor (SEAL)					
	Signature of Inventor(SEAL)					
	Signature of Inventor (SEAL)					
This assignment sh	ould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date	Witness					
Data	W.C.					

PATENT REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0817 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal

Service as Express Mail No. EL180536901US addressed to:

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

on November 23, 1998 by Kimberly A. Quinlan.

Dated: Nov. 23,1998

11A 2794 TSUJIMOTO

Inventor: KENSUKE SHIMA

For: CARRIER FOR ACCUMULATING CONTAINERS

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/23/1998 REEL: 9606 FRAME: 0818